Pan Asia Pacific Aviation Services Ltd., an associate:

LSG Sky Chefs-Brahim's Sdn. Bhd., an associate:

PART A - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FRS 134, PARAGRAPH 16 (CONTINUED)

- Shared services billed

GE Engine Services (M) Sdn. Bhd., an associate:

Honeywell Aerospace Services (M) Sdn. Bhd., an
associate:

Hamilton Sundstrand Customer Support Centre (M) Sdn.
Bhd., an associate:

- Shared services billed

Taj Madras Flight Kitchen Limited, an associate:

- Rental of premises paid/ payable
Asset Global Network Sdn. Bhd., a fellow subsidiary:

- Aircraft lease rental paid/ payable
Aircraft Business Malaysia Sdn. Bhd., a fellow subsidiary:

Page 11

16. SIGNIFICANT RELATED PARTY BALANCES
As at As at

30/9/2007 31/12/2006
RM '000 RM '000

(Audited)

Amount owing to holding company 54,949 72,031
Amount owing by related parties 9,363 8,614
Amount owing by a fellow subsidiary
 - due within one year 54,334 54,389
 - due after one year 255,110 295,860
Amount owing to associated companies 47,395 5,656

17. CHANGES IN PREVIOUS QUARTER PRESENTATION

Quarter ended 30 September 2006

Previously
stated Reclassified Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Operating revenue 3,501,792 6,786 3,508,578
Operating expenses (3,558,346) 10,954 (3,547,392)
Other operating income 129,247 (22,746) 106,501
Profit from operations 72,693 57,419 130,112
Finance costs (15,500) 3,837 (11,663)
Taxation (15,995) 9 (15,986)
Result for the period from discontinued operations -   1,160 1,160

Period ended 30 September 2006

Previously
stated Reclassified Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Operating revenue 9,418,584 (2,345) 9,416,239
Operating expenses (10,106,689) 32,225 (10,074,464)
Other operating income 290,589 (45,113) 245,476
Loss from operations (397,516) 47,192 (350,324)
Finance costs (33,541) 12,719 (20,822)
Taxation (39,592) 18 (39,574)
Result for the period from discontinued operations -   2,496 2,496

The following disclosure for the third quarter ended 30 September 2006 has been restated to conform with the current
period's presentation:

PART A - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FRS 134, PARAGRAPH 16 (CONTINUED)

Page 12

1. REVIEW OF PERFORMANCE

2.

3. CURRENT YEAR PROSPECTS

PART B - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD LISTING
REQUIREMENTS UNDER PART A OF APPENDIX 9B

COMPARISON WITH PRECEDING QUARTER'S RESULTS

2007 results have been encouraging and we continue to maintain a cautious but optimistic outlook for the remaining part